Fixed
interest
<1year

Fixed
interest  1-3

year And
Over

Non-
interest
bearing Total

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash 328,377 5,000,000 - 1,847,111 7,175,488

Trade and Other
Receivables - - - 2,738,742 2,738,742

328,377 5,000,000 - 4,585,853 9,914,230

Weighted average
interest rate 2.5% 2.7%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other
Payables - - - 1,253,633 1,253,633

Borrowings 4,937,761 - - - 4,937,761

4,937,761 - - 1,253,633 6,191,394

Weighted average
interest rate 3.43%

NOTE 26:  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

26

BR
ID

G
E

H
O

U
SI

N
G

 L
IM

IT
ED

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
R

EP
O

RT
 2

0
16

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest Rate Risk
The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in the risk.

The effect on the result and equity as a result of changes in interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant, would be as follows:

2016 Profit/(loss) after tax Equity

100bp higher 100bp lower 100bp higher 100bp lower

$ $ $ $

Effect of market interest rate
movement 242,605 (242,605) 242,605 (242,605)

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Carrying Amount +1% -1%

2016
$

Result
$

Result
$

Cash 8,260,471 61,337 (61,337)

2015

Cash 7,175,488 53,281 (53,284)

NOTE 27:  ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY
The Company is economically dependent on the NSW State and Federal Governments for significant
financial support in the form of subsidies and grants to assist in the delivery of affordable and social
housing to the community and the Federal Government for Commonwealth Rent Assistance (CRA)
and subsidies through the National Rental Affordability Scheme.

NOTE 28:  COMPANY DETAILS
The current address of the registered office and principal place of business is:
Level 9, Tower 1, 1 Lawson Square,
Redfern NSW 2016.

NOTE 29:  MEMBERS’ GUARANTEE
The entity is incorporated under the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission Act 2012 and